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SD-00118 Apple, Stephen A. 1984
Survey of Freeway Lease Areas FLA80512A 
and FLA80512B, 11-SD-805, P.M. 10.963

CALTRANS
Archaeological, 
Field study

3.11 
ACRES

No 0 No

SD-00274
Bull, Charles S. and 
Paul H. Ezell

1973
An Archaeological Survey of the Sweetwater 
River Flood Control Channel

San Diego 
State 
University

Archaeological, 
Field study

200 
ACRES

No 0 No

SD-00304
Carrico, Richard and 
Lesley C Eckhardt

1978
Cultural Resources Reconnaissance of the 
San Diego Fixed Guideway Project Centre 
City to San Ysidro

WESTEC 
Services, Inc.

Archaeological, 
Field study

No

37-000003, 37-000004, 37-000035, 37-000036, 37-000037, 37-000038, 37-
000041, 37-000042, 37-000043, 37-000052, 37-000053, 37-000054, 37-
000055, 37-000056, 37-000144, 37-000202, 37-000239, 37-000767, 37-
004571, 37-004611, 37-004642, 37-004643, 37-004646, 37-004675, 37-
004933, 37-004934, 37-004956, 37-004957, 37-004958

29 No

SD-00599 Corum, Joyce 1989

Extended Phase I Investigation at Sites CA-
SDi-10,986, 10,987, 10,988, 10,989, and 
10,990, ll-SD-54 P.M. 1.8/5.7, 11208-
010130.

CALTRANS
Archaeological, 
Field study

No 37-010986, 37-010987, 37-010988, 37-010989, 37-010990 5 No

SD-00800 Kelsay, Richalene 1988

An Archaeological Survey Report for 
Proposed Interchanges and Widening on 
State Route 54, San Diego County, California 
11-SD-54 P.M. 1.8/5.7 11221-010130

Caltrans
Archaeological, 
Field study

37-010986, 37-010987, 37-010988, 37-010989 4 No

SD-00820
Germeshausen, 
Edward Jr.

1973
Cultural Survey Reports for:  11-SD-805, 11-
SD-15

San Diego 
State 
University

Archaeological, 
Field study

0 No

SD-00838 Fink, Gary 1978
Sweetwater Regional Park Bonita, California 
A Cultural Resource Assessment Project No. 
UJ0234

County 
Department of 
Transportation

Archaeological, 
Field study

37-005695 1 No

SD-00942 Fink, Gary R. 1980
Archaeological/Historical Study of the 
Sander Project

San Diego 
County 
Department of 
Transportation

Archaeological, 
Evaluation

No 0 No

SD-00983 Gross, Tim 1975
A Cultural Impact Survey of Telegraph 
Canyon Creek San Diego County, California

San Diego 
State 
University

Archaeological, 
Field study

0 No

SD-00991 Gross, Tim 1974
A Report of Cultural Impact Survey Phase II 
Project:  P.M. 1.9-16.3 11-SD-54 Rte. 805 to 
Rte. 8

San Diego 
State 
University

Archaeological, 
Field study

14.4 
ACRES

0 No

SD-01088
Franklin, Randy L. 
and Richard L. 
Carrico

1979
Archaeological Investigation at The Plaza 
Bonita Site W-1583.

WESTEC 
Services, Inc.

Archaeological, 
Excavation, Field 
study

0 No

SD-01257 Johnson, Melissa J. 1978
An Archaeological/Historical Investigation of 
Kimball Park, City of National City.

San Diego 
State 
University

Archaeological, 
Field study

30 
ACRES

0 No

SD-01573 Smith, Brian F. 1990

The Results of an Archaeological Survey and 
the Evaluation of Cultural Resources for the 
South Chollas Valley Trunk Sewer Project 
Dep. No. 88-0710

Brain F. Smith 
and 
Associates

Archaeological, 
Field study

2.3 MILES Yes 37-011165 1 No
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SD-01657 Wade, Sue A. 1985
Cultural Resource Survey of the Valley Raod 
Project Area National City, California

RECON
Archaeological, 
Field study

30 
ACRES

0 No

SD-01955 Smith, Brian F. 1990

Results of an Archaeological Survey and 
Evaluation of Cultural Resources Within the 
Local Coastal Program Resubmittal #8 City 
of Chula Vista

Brian F. Smith 
and 
Associates, 
Inc.

Archaeological, 
Field study

135 
ACRES

37-000003, 37-000767, 37-004642, 37-004958, 37-005512, 37-006025, 37-
007454, 37-008873

8 No

SD-02078 County of San Diego 1989

Draft Environmental Impact Report for 
Sweetwater Regional Park Revised 
Schematic Master Plan and Major Use 
Permit

County of San 
Diego

Management/plan
ning, Other 
research

445 
ACRES

37-005694 1 No

SD-02089
Environmental 
Science Associates, 
Inc.

1981
Environmental Impact Report Environmental 
Assessment San Diego Energy Recovery 
Project

Environmental 
Science 
Associates, 
Inc.

Management/plan
ning

No 0 No

SD-02132
COUNTY OF SAN 
DIEGO

1979
DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT 
REPORT FOR SWEETWATER REGIONAL 
PARK BONITA,     CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF 
SAN DIEGO

Management/plan
ning, Other 
research

445 
ACRES

37-005695 1 No

SD-02444

CLEVENGER, 
JOYCE M., SUSAN 
CARRICO, ANNE 
PIERCE COOPER, 
KATHLEEN 
CRAWFORD, and 
AMDREW 
PIGNIOLO

1991

HISTORIC ARCHITECTURAL AND 
ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY, U.S. NAVAL 
STATION (NAVSTA), SAN DIEGO, 
CALIFORNIA

ERCE
Archaeological, 
Field study, Other 
research

No

37-006660, 37-011723, 37-012088, 37-012089, 37-012092, 37-012093, 37-
027450, 37-028248, 37-028250, 37-028251, 37-028253, 37-028254, 37-
028255, 37-028256, 37-028257, 37-028258, 37-028259, 37-028260, 37-
028261, 37-028262, 37-028263, 37-028264, 37-028265, 37-028266, 37-
028267, 37-028268, 37-028270, 37-028271, 37-028272, 37-028273, 37-
028274, 37-028275, 37-028276, 37-028277, 37-028278, 37-028279, 37-
028280, 37-028281, 37-028282, 37-028283, 37-028284, 37-028285, 37-
028286, 37-028287, 37-028288, 37-028289, 37-028290, 37-028292, 37-
028293, 37-028294, 37-028296, 37-028297, 37-028301, 37-028302, 37-
028305, 37-028306, 37-028309, 37-037655, 37-037656, 37-037657, 37-
037658, 37-037659, 37-037660, 37-037661, 37-037662, 37-037663, 37-
037664, 37-037665, 37-037666, 37-037667, 37-037668, 37-037669, 37-
037670, 37-037671, 37-037672, 37-037673, 37-037674, 37-037675, 37-
037676, 37-037677, 37-037678, 37-037679, 37-037680, 37-037681, 37-
037682, 37-037683, 37-037684, 37-037685, 37-037686, 37-037687, 37-
037688, 37-037689, 37-037690, 37-037691, 37-037692, 37-037693, 37-
037694, 37-037695, 37-037696, 37-037697, 37-037698, 37-037699, 37-
037700, 37-037701, 37-037702, 37-037703, 37-037704, 37-037705, 37-
037706, 37-037707

110 No

SD-02476
OLSON, RICHARD 
V.

1993

CULTURAL RESOURCES INVENTORY OF 
THE SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC 
COMPANY  SOUTH BAY AFC 
TRANSMISSION LINES REPOWER 
PROJECT

AFFINIS
Archaeological, 
Field study

24.5 
MILES

37-004527, 37-004889, 37-004891, 37-005512, 37-005931, 37-008873, 37-
009257, 37-010010, 37-010013, 37-012072, 37-012092, 37-012093, 37-
012454

13 No

SD-02714 LAYLANDER, DON 1993
AN ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY FOR 
THE BAY ROUTE BIKEWAY, CHULA 
VISTA AND NATION CITY, CALIFORNIA

DON 
LAYLANDER    
CALTRANS 
DISTRICT 11

Archaeological, 
Evaluation

1.4 
LINEAR 
MILES; 35 
ACRES

37-005512, 37-006025, 37-007454, 37-008873, 37-013073 5 No
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SD-03030
SMITH, BRIAN and 
LARRY PIERSON

1995

RESULTS OF AN ARCHAEOLOGICAL 
MONITORING PROGRAM FOR THE 
BONITA PIPELINE PROJECT (DEP. NO. 89-
1044), SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA

BRIAN F. 
SMITH AND 
ASSOCIATE
S

Archaeological, 
Evaluation

37-014054, 37-014217 2 No

SD-03038

ALTER, RUTH, 
MARY ROBBINGS-
WADE, and 
TIMOTHY GROSS

1995
CULTURAL RESOURCES SURVEY, 
BAYVIEW NAVY HOUSING PROJECT, 
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA

AFFINIS
Archaeological, 
Evaluation

0 No

SD-03153
SMITH BRIAN F. 
and LARRY 
PIERSON

1996

RESULTS OF AN ARCHAEOLOGICAL 
MONITORING PROGRAM FOR THE 
BONITA PIPELINE PROJECT (DEP # 84-
1044) SAN DIEGO CALIFORNIA

BRIAN F. 
SMITH AND 
ASSOCIATE
S

Archaeological, 
Evaluation

37-014054, 37-014217 2 No

SD-03384
Case, Robert P and 
John Deitler

1998

Cultural Resources Survey for the Sewer 
Group 623 project, Three Pipeline Segments 
in the Southcrest District City of San Diego, 
California

Mooney and 
Associates

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Field 
study

0.8 miles 
linear

No 37-012092 1 No

SD-03408 Glenn, Brian 1993
Historic Properties Inventory for the 
Proposed Highland Park Estates Trunk 
Sewer Project, San Diego, California

Ogden
Architectural/Hist
orical

0 No

SD-03498 ALTER, RUTH C. 1998

CULTURAL RESOURCES MONITORING 
FOR THE SEWER AND WATER 
REPLACEMENT GROUP 610 PROJECT, 
GOLDEN HILLS, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA

WATER 
UTILITIES 
DEPARTMEN
T

Archaeological, 
Evaluation

37-016328 1 No

SD-03530
CARRICO, 
RICHARD and JOHN 
DIETLER

1998

CULTURAL RESOURCES MONITORING 
REPORT FOR SEWER GROUP JOB 622, 
FOUR SEWER PIPELINE SEGMENTS IN 
THE SHELLTOWN DISTRICT, SAN DIEGO, 
CALIFORNIA

CITY OF SAN 
DIEGO, 
METROPOLI
TAN 
WASTEWAT
ER 
DEPARTMEN
T

Archaeological, 
Evaluation

0 No

SD-03746 CRAFTS, KAREN 1994
EXTENDED PHASE I INVESTIGATION AT 
SITE CA-SDI-5512/H IN CHULA VISTA, 
CALIFORNIA

CALTRANS Other research 0 No

SD-03828 CURT DUKE 2000

CULTURAL RESOURCE ASSESSMENT 
FOR PACIFIC BELL WIRELESS FACILITY 
SD 329-03, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, 
CALIFORNIA

LSA 
ASSOCIATE
S,INC.

Other research 0 No

SD-03907 COOK, JOHN R. 1996

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF THE 
PROPOSED SWEETWATER RIVER 
DEMINERALIZATION PROJECT, SAN 
DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

ASM 
AFFILIATES

Archaeological, 
Field study

0 No

SD-04272 LAUTER, GLORIA 1984

CULTURAL RESOURCE SURVEY OF 
PROPOSED DISPOSAL NEAR THE 
MOUTH OF THE SWEETWATER RIVER IN 
CONNECTION WITH WEETWATER 
FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT

GLORIA 
LAUTER

Other research 0 No
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SD-04337
CARRICO, 
RICHARD

1993

HISTORIC PROPERTIES INVENTORY 
FOR THE PROPOSED MONTCLAIR 
CANYON SEWER PROJECT SAN DIEGO, 
CA

OGDEN 
ENVIRONME
NTAL & 
ENERGY 
SERVICES

Archaeological, 
Evaluation

0 No

SD-04743 Crafts, Karen 1994
Historic Property Survey for the South Bay 
Bike Route Chula Vista & National City, 
California 11-SD-5 P.M. 8-6/R10-0

Karen Crafts
Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Field 
study

37-005512, 37-008873, 37-013073 3 No

SD-04985
Mooney-Lettieri & 
Associates

1984
Historic Property Survey Report for the 
Euclid Avenue Extension

Mooney-
Lettieri and 
Associates, 
Inc.

Architectural/Hist
orical, 
Management/plan
ning

0 No

SD-05001 Montes, Beth 2001
Roy W. Way House 3462 Olive Street San 
Diego, CA

Beth Montes
Architectural/Hist
orical

0 No

SD-05053 SMITH, BRIAN 1997

THE RESULTS OF A NATIONAL 
REGISTER EVALUATION FOR THE SAN 
DIEGO COUNTY INSECTARY CHULA 
VISTA, CALIFORNIA

BRIAN F. 
SMITH AND 
ASSOCIATE
S

Archaeological, 
Evaluation

0 No

SD-05309
BECKER, KENNETH 
M. and JOAN C. 
BROWN

1997

ARCHAEOLOGICAL MONITORING OF 
EXCAVATION DURING CONSTRUCTION 
OF SEWER REPLACEMENT GROUP 628, 
DEP NO. 91-0093, LOCATED IN THE CITY 
OF SAN DIEGO, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, 
CALIFORNIA

RMW PALEO 
ASSOC., INC.

Archaeological, 
Evaluation

0 No

SD-05507

WADE, SUE, 
STEPHEN R. VAN 
WORMER, and 
DAYLE M. 
CHEEVER

1990

Historic Properties Inventory for Secondary 
Treatment, Clean Water Program for Greater 
San Diego, San Diego, California (DEP No. 
89-0744)

RECON
Archaeological, 
Other research

No 0 No

SD-05551
MARVIN, JUDITH 
and CURT DUKE

2002
CULTURAL RESOURCE ASSESSMENT 
CINGULAR WIRELESS FACILITY NO. SD 
670-01 SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

LSA ASSOC., 
INC.

Other research 0 No

SD-05681 STURM, BRADLEY 1985
CULTURAL RESOURCES APPENDIX SAN 
DIEGO MILCON PROJECT P-283

ARMY 
CORPS OF 
ENGINEERS, 
LOS 
ANGELES 
DISTRICT

Archaeological, 
Field study, 
Management/plan
ning

No 0 No

SD-05778 COOK, JOHJ 1987
FAIRMOUNT AVENUE REALIGNMENT 
HISTORIC PROPERTY SURVEY REPORT

ASM 
AFFILIATES

Other research 0 No

SD-06078 DUKE, CURT 2002

CULTURAL RESOURCE ASSESSMENT 
AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES FACILITY 
NO. 10083A-05 SAN DIEGO COUNTY, 
CALIFORNIA

LSA ASSOC., 
INC.

Archaeological, 
Evaluation

0 No

SD-06154 NOAH, ANNA 1997

STRUCTURAL REHABILITATION 
PROJECT-THOMAS & ROSA GARCIA 
RESIDENCE, 2758 CHAFFEE STREET, 
NATIONAL CITY

ANNA NOAH
Management/plan
ning

0 No
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SD-06186
VAN HORN, DAVID 
M.

1982

TEST EXCAVATION REPORT: W-194 
ADJACENT TO THE 32ND STREET 
BRIDGE OVER CHOLLAS CREEK, CITY 
OF SAN DIEGO

ARCHAEOLO
GICAL 
ASSOC.

Archaeological, 
Excavation

37-000055 1 No

SD-06221
MCKENNA 
JEANETTE A

2000

A PHASE 1 CULTURAL RESOURCES 
INVESTIGATION OF THE VESTA 
TELECOMUNICATIONS INC FIBER OPTIC 
ALIGNMENT, RIVER COUNTY TO SAN 
DIEGO COUNTY CALIFORNIA

MCKENNA 
ETAL

Archaeological, 
Evaluation

0 No

SD-06372 CHEEVER, DAYLE 2001
Cultural Resource Survey of the Chollas 
Valley Trunk Sewer San Diego, California, 
LDR No. 40-0797

John 
Whitehouse & 
dayle Cheever

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Field 
study

37-005580, 37-014495, 37-014496, 37-014497 4 No

SD-06425

CARRICO, 
RICHARD, SUSAN 
H. CARRICO, 
KATHLEEN A. 
CRAWFORD, and S. 
KATHLEEN 
FLANIGAN

1990
Historic Resources Inventory Sweetwater 
Valley

Architectural/Hist
orical, Other 
research

No

37-016578, 37-017368, 37-017369, 37-017370, 37-017371, 37-017372, 37-
017373, 37-017374, 37-017375, 37-017376, 37-017377, 37-017378, 37-
017379, 37-017380, 37-017381, 37-017382, 37-017383, 37-017384, 37-
017385, 37-017386, 37-017387, 37-017388, 37-017389, 37-017390, 37-
017391, 37-017392, 37-017393, 37-017394, 37-017395, 37-017396, 37-
017397, 37-017398, 37-017399, 37-017400, 37-017401, 37-017402, 37-
017403, 37-017404, 37-017405, 37-017406, 37-017407, 37-017408, 37-
017409, 37-017410, 37-017411, 37-017412, 37-017413, 37-017414, 37-
017415, 37-017416, 37-017417, 37-017418, 37-017419, 37-017420, 37-
017421, 37-017422, 37-017423, 37-017424, 37-017425, 37-017426, 37-
017427, 37-017428, 37-017429, 37-017430, 37-017431, 37-017432, 37-
017433, 37-017434, 37-017435, 37-017446, 37-017447, 37-017448, 37-
017449, 37-020176, 37-020177

75 No

SD-07380 ROSEN, MARTIN 1999

HISTORIC PROPERTY SURVEY REPORT - 
NEGATIVE FINDINGS: RIGEL STREET 
BRIDGE (#57C-0415) REPLACEMENT 
PROJECT, CITY OF SAN DIEGO

CALTRANS
Architectural/Hist
orical, Other 
research

No 0 No

SD-07432
COLLETT, 
RUSSELL O. and 
DAYLE CHEEVER

1993
ARCHAEOLOGICAL MONITORING OF THE 
CHOLLAS VALLEY SEWER PROJECT

RECON
Archaeological, 
Evaluation

37-011165 1 No

SD-08111 DUKE, CURT 2002
CULTURAL RESOURCE ASSESSMENT 
CINGULAR WIRELESS FACILITY NO. SD 
870-01, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CA

LSA 
ASSOCIATE
S

Other research 0 No

SD-08661 APPLE, STEVEN A 1980
HIGHLAND VILLAGE PLAZA SHOPPING 
CENTER: AN ARCHAEOLOGICAL 
SURVEY REPORT

STEVEN A. 
APPLE

Other research 0 No

SD-08964
BEVIL, ALEXANDER 
D.

2001

SAN DIEGO & ARIZONA EASTERN 
RAILWAY CORONADO BRANCH LINE 
RIGHT-OF-WAY: CALIFORNIA REGISTER 
NOMINATION

SAVE OUR 
HERITAGE 
ORGANIZATI
ON

Architectural/Hist
orical, Other 
research

No 37-013073 1 No

SD-09008
WESSON, ALEX 
and JASON 
ANDREW MILLER

2004

CULTURAL RESOURCES SURVEY OF 
THE PROPERTY AT 2107 SWAN STREET, 
SAN DIEGO, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, 
CALIFORNIA

SWCA 
ENVIRONME
NTAL 
CONSULTAN
TS

Archaeological, 
Evaluation

0 No
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SD-09062 KYLE, CAROLYN 2002

CULTURAL RESOURCE ASSESSMENT 
FOR CINGULAR WIRELESS FACILITY 
SD673091 CITY OF BONITA SAN DIEGO 
COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

KYLE 
CONSULTIN
G

Other research 0 No

SD-09084 KYLE, CAROLYN 2002

CULTURAL RESOURCE ASSESSMENT 
FOR CINGULAR WIRELESS FACILITY 
SD813-01 NATIONAL CITY, SAN DIEGO 
COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

KYLE 
CONSULTIN
G

Other research 0 No

SD-09516 Caterino, David 2005
The Cemeteries and Gravestones of San 
Diego County: An Archaeological Study

David 
Caterino

Archaeological, 
Architectural/Hist
orical, Other 
research

No 0 No

SD-09750
Hunt, Kevin, Jason 
Miller, Alex Wesson, 
and Joan Brown

2005
Cultural Resources Survey for the National 
City Retail Project: Plaza Bonita Road, 
National City, San Diego County, California

SWCA 
Environmental 
Consultants

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

37-005344 1 No

SD-09900
Lauko, Kimberly D. 
and Taniguchi, 
Christeen

2004

Records Search Results and Site Visit for 
Sprint Telecommunications Facility 
Candidate SD60XC029A (National City 
Plaza) 2323 East Division Street, National 
City, San Diego County, California

Environmental 
Specialist

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-09928
Aislin-Kay, Marnie 
and Christeen 
Taniguchi

2004

Records Search Results and Site Visit for 
Cingular Telecommunications Facility 
Candidiate SD-808-12 (Island View Market), 
5080 Logan Avenue, San Diego, San Diego 
County, California

Michael 
Brandman 
Associates

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-09929
Aislin-Kay, Marnie 
and Christeen 
Taniguchi

2004

Records Search Results and Site Visit for 
Cingular Communications Facility Candidate 
SD-673-02 (Sweet Water Heights Park), 
Cagle Street, San Diego County, California

Michael 
Brandman 
and 
Associates

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-09936
Aislin-Kay, Marnie 
and Christeen 
Taniguchi

2004

Record Search Results and Site Visit for 
Cingular Telecommunications Facility 
Candidate SD-977-01 (Moonlight Liquor), 
101 South Meadowbrook, San Diego County, 
CA

Michael 
Brandman 
and 
Associates

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-09937
Aislin-Kay, Marnie 
and Christeen 
Taniguchi

2004

Indirect APE Historic Architectural 
Assessment for Sprint Telecommunications 
Facility Candidate SD34XC912C (Van Ness 
Ave.), Opposite 2327 V an Ness Avenue, 
National City, San Diego, SD County, CA

Michael 
Brandman 
Associates

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-09949

AISLIN-KAY, 
MARNIE and 
CHRISTEEN 
TANIGUCHI

2004

RECORDS SEARCH RESULTS AND SITE 
VISIT FOR CINGULAR 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITY 
CANDIDATE SD-176-02 (JIMMY'S 
RESTAURANT), 1900 EAST PLAZA 
BOULEVARD, NATIONAL CITY, SAN 
DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

MICHAEL 
BRANDMAN 
AND 
ASSOCIATE
S

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

6 of 14
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SD-10016 Aislin-Kay, Marnie 2004

Cultural Resource records Search and Site 
Visit Results for Sprint Telecommunications 
Facility Candidate SD60XR004A 
(Neighborhood Retail Center), 51 North 
Highland Avenue, National City, San Diego 
County, California

Michael 
Brandman 
Associates

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-10096 CRAFTS, KAREN 1994

EXTENDED PHASE I INVESTIGATION AT 
SITE CA-SDI-5512/H IN CHULA VISTA, 
CALIFORNIA; 11-SD-5, P.M. 8.6/R10.0, 
11290-047970

KAREN 
CRAFTS, 
CALTRANS

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

37-005512 1 No

SD-10215 Hillard, Gay 2006
Cultural Resources Survey Report for Plaza 
Bonita Bike Path Project

County of San 
Diego

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-10241
BONNER, WAYNE 
H. and SARAH A. 
WILLIAMS

2006

CULTURAL RESOURCE RECORDS 
SEARCH AND SITE VISIT RESULTS FOR 
CRICKET TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
FACILITY CANDIDATE SAN-725 
(SWEETWATER HEIGHTS PARK), 3859 
CAGLE STREET, NATIONAL CITY, SAN 
DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

MICHAEL 
BRANDMAN
N 
ASSSOCIAT
ES

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-10247
BONNER, WAYNE 
H. and MARNIE 
AISLIN-KAY

2006

CULTURAL RESOURCE RECORDS 
SEARCH AND SITE VISIT RESULTS FOR 
CRICKET TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
FACILITY CANDIDATE SAN-704-A 
(SPECTRASITE), 2909 SHELBY DRIVE, 
NATIONAL CITY, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, 
CALIFORNIA

MICHAEL 
BRANDMAN 
ASSOCIATE
S

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-10281
BONNER, WANYE 
H. and MARNIE 
AISLIN-KAY

2005

CULTURAL RESOURCE RECORDS 
SEARCH AND SITE VISIT RESULTS FOR 
CINGULAR TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
FACILITY CANDIDATE SS-038-01 
(HIGHLAND VIEW CENTER), 914 EAST 
8TH STREET, NATIONAL CITY, SAN 
DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

MICHAEL 
BRANDMAN 
ASSOCIATE
S

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-10697
PIERSON, LARRY J. 
and GINGER 
WEATHERFORD

2006
A HISTORIC BUILDING EVALUATION AT 
SWEETWATER HIGH SCHOOL, 
NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA

BRIAN F. 
SMITH AND 
ASSOCIATE
S

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

37-027221 1 No

SD-10792
HOFFMAN, CHERI 
LYNN

1973
NOMINATION FORM FOR THE BRICK 
ROW/ KIMBALL BLOCK

NATIONAL 
CITY 
HISTORICAL 
COMMITTEE

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-10830 VARIOUS GRANGER MUSIC HALL
Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

7 of 14
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SD-10843
COONS, BRUCE 
and DOLORES 
MELLON

1995
REPORT ON THE STATION AND 
GENERAL OFFICE, CALIFORNIA 
SOUTHERN RAILROAD

MILFORD 
WAYNE 
DONALDSON
, FAIA, INC.

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-11029 VARIOUS

NATIONAL CITY DEPOT 
TRANSCONTINENTAL RAILROAD, 900 
(922) WEST 23RD STREET, NATIONAL 
CITY, CALIFORNIA 91950

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-11065
BONNER, WAYNE 
H. and MARNIE 
AISLIN-KAY

2006

CULTURAL RESOURCE RECORDS 
SEARCH AND SITE VISIT RESULTS FOR 
T-MOBILE CANDIDATE SD07069 (18TH 
AND PALM), 1526 18TH STREET, 
NATIONAL CITY, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, 
CALIFORNIA

MICHAEL 
BRANDMAN 
ASSOCIATE
S

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-11083

BONNER, WAYNE 
H., MARNIE AISLIN-
KAY, and 
KATHLEEN 
CRAWFORD

2007

CULTURAL RESOURCE RECORDS 
SEARCH AND SITE VISIT RESULTS FOR 
SPRINT NEXTEL TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
FACILITY CANDIDATE CA7481D 
(MABUHAY), 1548 HIGHLAND AVENUE, 
NATIONAL CITY, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, 
CALIFORNIA

MICHAEL 
BRANDMAN 
ASSOCIATE
S

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-11125 KYLE, CAROLYN E. 2006

TREATMENT PLAN FOR THE SAN DIEGO 
GAS & ELECTRIC SILVERGATE 
TRANSMISSION SUBSTATION PROJECT 
SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

KYLE 
CONSULTIN
G

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-11133
GREGORY, CARRIE 
and JENNIFER 
HIRSCH

2007

FINAL REEVALUATION OF NATIONAL 
REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES 
ELIGIBILITY FOR A NAVAL STATION SAN 
DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT

EDAW, INC.

Architectural/Hist
orical, Evaluation, 
Field study, Other 
research

No

37-028248, 37-028249, 37-028250, 37-028251, 37-028252, 37-028253, 37-
028254, 37-028255, 37-028256, 37-028257, 37-028258, 37-028259, 37-
028260, 37-028261, 37-028262, 37-028263, 37-028264, 37-028265, 37-
028266, 37-028267, 37-028268, 37-028269, 37-028270, 37-028271, 37-
028272, 37-028273, 37-028274, 37-028275, 37-028276, 37-028277, 37-
028278, 37-028279, 37-028280, 37-028281, 37-028282, 37-028283, 37-
028284, 37-028285, 37-028286, 37-028287, 37-028288, 37-028289, 37-
028290, 37-028291, 37-028292, 37-028293, 37-028294, 37-028295, 37-
028296, 37-028297, 37-028298, 37-028299, 37-028300, 37-028301, 37-
028302, 37-028303, 37-028304, 37-028305, 37-028306, 37-028307, 37-
028308, 37-028309, 37-028310, 37-028311, 37-028471

65 No

SD-11257 VARIOUS
ST. MATTHEW'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH, 
521 E. 8TH STREET, NATIONAL CITY, 
CALIFORNIA 92050

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-11294 VARIOUS

STATION & GENERAL OFFICE, 
CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN RAILROAD, 900 
W. 23RD STREET, NATIONAL CITY, 
CALIFORNIA 91950; APN 559-040-43-01

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

8 of 14
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SD-11417
BONNER, WAYNE 
H. and KATHLEEN 
A. CRAWFORD

2007

DIRECT APE HISTORIC ARCHITECTURAL 
ASSESSMENT FOR SPRINT NEXTEL 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITY 
CANDIDATE CA7481D (MABUHAY), 1548 
HIGHLAND AVENUE, NATIONAL CITY, 
SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

MICHAEL 
BRANDMAN 
ASSOCIATE
S

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-11460 REDDY, SEETHA N. 2007

A PROGRAMMATIC APPROACH FOR 
NATIONAL REGISTER ELIGIBILITY 
DETERMINATIONS OF PREHISTORIC 
SITES WITHIN THE SOUTHERN COAST 
ARCHAEOLOGICAL REGION, 
CALIFORNIA

STATISTICAL 
RESEARCH, 
INC.

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

No 0 No

SD-11826
ROBBINS-WADE, 
MARY

2008

ARCHAEOLOGICAL RESOURCES 
ANALYSIS FOR THE MASTER 
STORMWATER SYSTEM MAINTENANCE 
PROGRAM, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 
PROJECT. NO. 42891

AFFINIS
Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

No 0 No

SD-11846
GARCIA-HERBST, 
ARLEEN

2008

ARCHAEOLOGICAL STUDY FOR THE 
PROPOSED RIVERVIEW GATEWAY AND 
CORNERSTONE CHURCH PROJECTS, 
NATIONAL CITY, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, 
CALIFORNIA

ASM 
AFFILIATES

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-11940
POTTER, 
ELIZABETH

2008
MONITORING FOR SDG&E NAVAL 
STATION METERING SWITCHYARD 
RECONDUCTOR AND UPGRADE

ASM 
AFFILIATES

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, 
Monitoring, Other 
research

No 0 No

SD-12200 2009

DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT 
REPORT FOR THE MASTER STORM 
WATER SYSTEM MAINTENANCE 
PROGRAM (MSWSMP)

CITY OF SAN 
DIEGO 
DEVELOPME
NT 
SERVICES 
DEPARTMEN
T

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

No 0 No

SD-12304 STIEFEL, BARRY 2008

HISTORIC RESOURCES ASSESSMENT 
OF 2711, 2725, AND 2729 GRANGER 
AVENUE, NATIONAL CITY, SAN DIEGO 
COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

ASM 
AFFILIATES, 
INC.

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-12321 THIELICKE, RALPH 2008

FINAL MITIGATED NEGATIVE 
DECLARATION FOR THE LINCOLN 
ACRES LIBRARY AND COMMUNITY 
CENTER

COUNTY OF 
SAN DIEGO 
DEPARTMEN
T OF 
GENERAL 
SERVICES

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

9 of 14
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SD-13378 BONNER, WAYNE 2011

CULTURAL RESOURCE RECORDS 
SEARCH AND SITE VISIT RESULTS FOR 
CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS 
CANDIDATE SAN-769-B (LA VISTA 
CEMETERY), 3191 ORANGE STREET, 
NATIONA CITY, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, 
CALIFORNIA

MICHAEL 
BRANDMAN 
ASSOCIATE
S

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

37-005344, 37-012040 2 No

SD-13379 BONNER, WAYNE 2012

DIRECT APE HISTORIC ARCHITECTURAL 
ASSESSMENT FOR CRICKET 
COMMUNICATIONS CANDIDATE SAN-769-
B (LA VISTA CEMETERY), 3191 ORANGE 
STREET, NATIONAL CITY, SAN DIEGO 
COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

MICHAEL 
BRANDMAN 
ASSOCIATE
S

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-13678
ROSENBERG, 
SETH A.

2009

REPORT FOR ARCHAEOLOGICAL 
MONITORING, POLE REPLACEMENT, 
P232688 (DPSS 950663-040), CITY OF 
SAN DIEGO (E2M NUMBER 4330-034-01-
02)

E2M

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Field 
study, Other 
research

No 0 No

SD-13778
BOWDEN-RENNA, 
CHERYL

2011

LETTER REPORT: ETS 21605- CULTURAL 
RESOURCES MONITORING FOR GAS 
LINE REPAIR, F AVENUE AND 30TH 
STREET, NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA- 
IO 7011100

AECOM
Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-13825
CITY OF SAN 
DIEGO

2012
SEWER AND WATER GROUP 949 AND 
946

CITY OF SAN 
DIEGO

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

37-010528 1 No

SD-13988 YATSKO, ANDY 2012

HAWAII-SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 
TRAINING AND TESTING ACTIVITIES, 
VARIOUS OCEAN AREAS, SOUTHERN 
CALIFORNIA

UNITED 
STATES 
NAVY

Archaeological, 
Architectural/Hist
orical, Evaluation, 
Other research

No 0 No

SD-14032
NI GHABHLAIN, 
SINEAD

2012

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY REPORT 
FOR SEGMENTS 4 AND 5 OF THE 
BAYSHORE BIKEWAY PROJECT, SAN 
DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

ASM 
AFFILIATES, 
INC.

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

No 37-012093, 37-013073, 37-024739 3 No

SD-14083
NI GHABHLAIN, 
SINEAD

2009

CULTURAL AND HISTORICAL RESOURCE 
SURVEY FOR THE NATIONAL CITY 
SPECIFIC PLAN AMENDMENT, SAN 
DIEGO, CALIFORNIA

ASM 
AFFILIATES, 
INC.

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

10 of 14
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SD-14106

DAVIS, SHANNON, 
SARAH STINGER-
BOWSHER, 
JENNIFER KRINTZ, 
and SINEAD NI 
GHABHLAIN

2012
FINAL HISTORIC RESOURCES SURVEY, 
CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA

ASM 
AFFILIATES, 
INC.

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

37-034966, 37-034967, 37-034968, 37-034969, 37-034970, 37-034971, 37-
034972, 37-034973, 37-034974, 37-034975, 37-034976, 37-034977, 37-
034978, 37-034979, 37-034980, 37-034981, 37-034982, 37-034983, 37-
034984, 37-034985, 37-034986, 37-034987, 37-034988, 37-034989, 37-
034990, 37-034991, 37-034992, 37-034993, 37-034994, 37-034995, 37-
034996, 37-034997, 37-034998, 37-034999, 37-035000, 37-035001, 37-
035002, 37-035003, 37-035004, 37-035005, 37-035006, 37-035007, 37-
035008, 37-035009, 37-035010, 37-035011, 37-035012, 37-035013, 37-
035014, 37-035015, 37-035016, 37-035017, 37-035018, 37-035019, 37-
035020, 37-035021, 37-035022, 37-035023, 37-035024, 37-035025, 37-
035026, 37-035027, 37-035028, 37-035029, 37-035030, 37-035031, 37-
035032, 37-035033, 37-035034, 37-035035, 37-035036, 37-035037, 37-
035038, 37-035039, 37-035040, 37-035041, 37-035042, 37-035043, 37-
035044, 37-035045, 37-035046, 37-035047, 37-035048, 37-035049, 37-
035050, 37-035051, 37-035052, 37-035053, 37-035054, 37-035055, 37-
035056, 37-035057, 37-035058, 37-035059, 37-035060, 37-035061, 37-
035062, 37-035063, 37-035064, 37-035065, 37-035066, 37-035067, 37-
035068, 37-035069, 37-035070, 37-035071, 37-035072, 37-035073, 37-
035074, 37-035075, 37-035076, 37-035077, 37-035078, 37-035079, 37-
035080, 37-035081, 37-035082, 37-035083, 37-035084, 37-035085, 37-
035086, 37-035087, 37-035088, 37-035089, 37-035090, 37-035091, 37-
035092, 37-035093, 37-035094, 37-035095, 37-035096, 37-035097, 37-
035098, 37-035099, 37-035100, 37-035101, 37-035102, 37-035103, 37-
035104, 37-035105, 37-035106, 37-035107, 37-035108, 37-035109, 37-
035110, 37-035111, 37-035112, 37-035113, 37-035114, 37-035115, 37-
035116, 37-035117, 37-035118, 37-035119, 37-035120, 37-035121, 37-
035122, 37-035123

158 No

SD-14172
BOWDEN-RENNA, 
CHERYL

2011

LETTER REPORT: ETS 21111- CULTURAL 
RESOURCES MONITORING FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A NEW 12KV C46 AT 
SWEETWATER SUBSTATION, NATIONAL 
CITY, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA- 
IO 2011107

AECOM
Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-14195
BOWDEN-RENNA, 
CHERYL

2012

LETTER REPORT: ETS 22029- CULTURAL 
RESOURCES MONTORING FOR POLE 
REPLACEMENT ACTIVITIES, 
SWEETWATER SUBSTATION, NATIONAL 
CITY, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA- 
IO 7011103

AECOM
Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-14358
STILLWELL, LARRY 
N.

2012
PLAZA PALMS 880240, 1905 E. PLAZA 
BLVD., NATIONAL CITY, SAN DIEGO CO., 
CALIFORNIA

ARCHAEOLO
GICAL 
CONSULTAN
TS OF 
OSSIAN

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

SD-14507 WILSON, STACIE 2013

LETTER REPORT: ETS 25593- CULTURAL 
RESOURCES MONITORING REPORT FOR 
REPLACEMENT ACTIVITIES FOR POLE 
P103951, NATIONAL CITY, SAN DIEGO 
COUNTY, CALIFORNIA- IO 7011102

AECOM
Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

0 No

11 of 14
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SD-14777
LOFTUS, 
SHANNON

2013

CULTURAL RESOURCE RECORDS 
SEARCH AND SITE SURVEY AT&T SITE 
SD0500 HIGHLAND OFFICE BUILDING 
2005 HIGHLAND AVENUE- SUITE 12 
NATIONAL CITY, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, 
CALIFORNIA 91950

ACE 
ENVIRONME
NTAL, LLC

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Other 
research

No 0 No

SD-15014 ROBERT P. CASE 2012

RESULTS OF CULTURAL RESOURCE 
MONITORING CONDUCTED DURING THE 
GEOTECHNICAL SITE INVESTIGATION 
PROJECT AT SWEETWATER MARSH 
UNIT, SAN DIEGO BAY NATIONAL 
WILDLIFE REFUGE, CHULA VISTA, 
CALIFORNIA

LAGUNA 
MOUNTAIN 
ENVIRONME
NTAL, INC.

Archaeological, 
Monitoring, Other 
research

0 No 0 No

SD-15151 DAVID BRUNZELL 2015

CULTURAL RESOURCES ASSESSMENT 
OF THE CROWN CASTLE/ VERIZON 
FIBER PUC PROJECT, SAN DIEGO, 
CALIFORNIA (BCR CONSULTING 
PROJECT NO. SYN1404)

BCR 
CONSULTIN
G LLC

Archaeological, 
Evaluation, Field 
study, Other 
research

0 No 0 Yes

SD-15760
Michael Vader and 
Katherine Anderson

2014

RICHARD REYNOLDS DESALINATION 
FACILITY PHASE II EXPANSION 
PROJECT, CULTURAL RESOURCES 
STUDY

ESA
Archaeological, 
Field study

No 0 No

SD-15870 2014

CULTURAL RESOURCE RECORDS 
SEARCH AND SITE VISIT RESULTS FOR 
VERIZON WIRELESS CANDIDATE 'PIER 
32', 1022 BAY MARINA DRIVE, NATIONAL 
CITY, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

First Carbon 
Solutions

Archaeological, 
Architectural/Hist
orical, Evaluation

0 No

SD-15977

Bowden-Renna, 
Cheryl, Stephanie 
Jow, and Andrew 
York

2015

COMMUNITY PLAN UPDATE FOR THE 
COMMUNITIES OF SOUTHEASTERN SAN 
DIEGO AND ENCANTO PREHISTORIC 
CULTURAL RESOURCES, CITY OF SAN 
DIEGO, CALIFORNIA

AECOM
Archaeological, 
Management/plan
ning

No 0 No

SD-16001 Dyett & Bhatia 2015

SOUTHEASTERN SAN DIEGO AND 
ENCANTO NEIGHBORHOODS 
COMMUNITY PLAN UPDATES PROJECT 
FINAL ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT 
REPORT

Dyett & Bhatia

Archaeological, 
Architectural/Hist
orical, Other 
research

No 0 No

SD-16023 Underwood, Jackson 2008

EVALUATION OF SEVEN POTENTIAL 
ARCHAEOLOGICAL SITES ON THE U.S. 
NAVY SILVER STRAND TRAINING 
COMPLEX, CORONADO, SAN DIEGO 
COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

RECON
Archaeological, 
Evaluation

No 0 No

SD-16092 Phil Fulton 2014

CULTURAL RESOURCE ASSESSMENT 
CLASS I INVENTORY VERIZON 
WIRELESS SERVICES MILE OF CARS 
FACILITY CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, SAN 
DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

LSA 
Associates, 
inc

Architectural/Hist
orical, Other 
research

No 0 No

12 of 14
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SD-16095 Fulton, Phil 2014

CULTURAL RESOURCE ASSESSMENT 
CLASS III INVENTORY VERIZON 
WIRELESS SERVICES TIDELANDS 
FACILITY CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, SAN 
DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

LSA 
Associates

Archaeological, 
Field study

No 0 No

SD-16148 Koji Tsunoda 2016
HISTORIC PROPERTY SURVEY REPORT 
FOR THE INTERSTATE 805 MANAGED 
LANES SOUTH PROJECT PHASE II

California 
Department of 
Transportation 
District 11

Architectural/Hist
orical, Field study

No 0 No

SD-16409 WILLS, CARRIE D. 2015

CULTURAL RESOURCE RECORDS 
SEARCH AND SITE VISIT RESULTS FOR 
AT&T MOBILITY, LLC CANDIDATE SD0318 
(32ND ST NAVAL STATION), 330 
NATIONAL CITY BOULEVARD, NATIONAL 
CITY, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

HELIX 
Environmental

Archaeological, 
Field study

No 0 No

SD-16410 WILLS, CARRIE D. 2015

DIRECT APE HISTORIC ARCHITECTURAL 
ASSESSMENT FOR AT&T MOBILITY, LLC 
CANDIDATE SD0318 (32ND ST NAVAL 
STATION), 330 NATIONAL CITY 
BOULEVARD, NATIONAL CITY, SAN 
DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

HELIX 
Environmental

Archaeological, 
Architectural/Hist
orical

No 0 No

SD-16441 PEREZ, DON C. 2015

CULTURAL RESOURCES SURVEY 
UPPER SWEETWATER / ENSITE #26777 
(297223) 2900 HIGHLAND AVENUE, 
NATIONAL CITY, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, 
CALIFORNIA 91950, EBI PROJECT NO. 
6115004707

EBI 
Consulting

Archaeological No 0 No

SD-16490 SELIGMAN, FE 2013
RENOVATION PROJECT - 2743 
HIGHLAND AVENUE, NATIONAL CITY, CA 
91950

Operation 
Samahan, Inc

Architectural/Hist
orical

No 0 No

SD-16552 DAVIS, SHANNON 2012
PHASE ONE REPORT, HISTORIC 
RESOURCES RECONNAISSANCE 
SURVEY, CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA

ASM Affiliates
Archaeological, 
Architectural/Hist
orical

No 0 No

SD-16873
WILLS, CARRIE D. 
and WILLIAMS, 
SARAH A.

2016

CULTURAL RESOURCE RECORDS 
SEARCH AND SITE VISIT RESULTS FOR 
CELLCO PARTNERSHIP AND THEIR 
CONTROLLED AFFILIATES DOING 
BUSINESS AS VERIZON WIRELESS 
CANDIDATE 'E 8TH & S EUCLID', 2735 
EAST 7TH STREET, NATIONAL CITY, SAN 
DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

HELIX 
Environmental 
Planning

Archaeological, 
Field study

No 0 No

13 of 14
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SD-17611 PORTS, KYLE 2018

LETTER REPORT: ETS 36626 - CULTURAL 
RESOURCES MONITORING FENCE 
REPLACEMENT, SWEETWATER 
SUBSTATION, CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, 
SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA - IO 
200516507

AECOM
Archaeological, 
Monitoring

No 37-033169, 37-037640 2 No

SD-17824 WOLFE, TIM 2019

LETTER REPORT: ETS 36890 - CULTURAL 
RESOURCES MONITORING REPORT FOR 
CMP TL 644 POLE REPLACEMENT FOR 
Z31645, NATIONAL CITY, SAN DIEGO 
COUNTY, CALIFORNIA - IO 7074265

AECOM
Archaeological, 
Monitoring

No 0 No

SD-18274 2019
PARADISE CREEK IMPROVEMENTS AT 
HIGHLAND AVENUE, HMGP-4308-227-12, 
SUBRECIPIENT: CITY OF NATIONAL CITY

FEMA
Archaeological, 
Other research

No 0 No

SD-18563
GLOVER, AMY and 
SHERRI GUST

2012

PHASE I CULTURAL RESOURCES 
ASSESSMENT FOR THE PARADISE 
CREEK HOUSING DEVELOPMENT, 
NATIONAL CITY, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, 
CALIFORNIA

COGSTONE
Archaeological, 
Field study

No 0 No

SD-18564
GLOVER, AMY, 
TODD WIRTHS, and 
SHERRI GUST

2012

PALEONTOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT FOR 
THE PARADISE CREEK HOUSING 
DEVELOPMENT, NATIONAL CITY, SAN 
DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

COGSTONE Other research No 0 No

SD-18603
FOGLIA, ALBERTO 
B.

2020
ETS 44651: CULTURAL RESOURCES 
MONITORING REPORT FOR THE CMP 
REPLACEMENT OF POLE P189320

PANGIS
Archaeological, 
Monitoring

No 0 No

SD-19073
FOGLIA, ALBERTO 
B.

2021
ETS 41806: CULTURAL RESOURCES 
MONITORING FOR TL13815 GATE 
INSTALLATION, NATIONAL CITY, CA

PANGIS
Archaeological, 
Monitoring

No 37-012093 1 No

SD-19094
HECTOR, SUSAN 
and JOSHUA A. 
TANSEY

2017

ARCHAEOLOGICAL MONITORING FOR 
THE BUS EXT, REYNOLDS DESTINATION, 
CHULA VISTA, SAN DIEGO COUNTY, 
CALIFORNIA (SDG&E ETS #32542)

NWB 
ENVIRONME
NTAL 
SERVICES, 
LLC

Archaeological, 
Monitoring

No 0 No

SD-19284
NOBLE, MICHELLE 
D. and JOSHUA A. 
TANSEY

2020

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SPOT-CHECKING 
FOR THE SDG&E DIMP REPLC, 272' 2" 
PE, C AVE, NATIONAL CITY, SAN DIEGO 
COUNTY, CALIFORNIA (SDG&E ETS 
#44177)

NWB 
ENVIRONME
NTAL 
SERVICES, 
LLC

Archaeological, 
Field study

No 0 No

SD-19565 JORDAN, AMY 2021
ARCHAEOLOGICAL MONITORING FOR 
THE LINCOLN ACRES PARK EXPANSION 
PROJECT (ASM PROJECT #32990.08)

ASM 
AFFILIATES, 
INC.

Archaeological, 
Monitoring

No 37-039387, 37-039388 2 No

SD-19584 GUST, JOHN 2019
LETTER REPORT FROM THE SD SMALL 
CELLS 2 PROJECT

COGSTONE
Archaeological, 
Literature search

No 0 No
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PrimaryString TrinomialString ResourceName OtherIDs Xrefs ResType Age InfoBase Attribs ResourceDisclosure
P-37-000767 CA-SDI-000767 Not for publication
P-37-004643 CA-SDI-004643 Not for publication
P-37-004644 CA-SDI-004644 Not for publication
P-37-005344 CA-SDI-005344 Not for publication
P-37-006026 CA-SDI-006026 Not for publication
P-37-007454 CA-SDI-007454 Not for publication
P-37-008219 CA-SDI-008219 Not for publication
P-37-008873 CA-SDI-008873 Not for publication
P-37-012040 CA-SDI-012040 Not for publication

P-37-012093 CA-SDI-012093 Other - W-194 Site Prehistoric
AP02 (Lithic scatter); AP15 (Habitation debris); AP16 (Other) - 
shell scatter

Not for publication

P-37-013073 CA-SDI-013073

Other - Coronado Railroad Belt Line; 
Other - San Diego & Arizona Eastern Railway Coronado Branch Line; 
Other - Coronado Belt Line Right-of-Way; 
Resource Name - Coronado Railroad; 
Resource Name - Coronado Railroad

Structure Historic Other
AH07 (Roads/trails/railroad grades) - railroad grade; AH16 
(Other) - railroad tracks, ties; HP11 (Engineering structure); 
HP19 (Bridge) - railroad bridge; HP37 (Highway/trail) - rail road

Not for publication

P-37-014899 Not for publication

P-37-017405
OHP PRN - 2002-0032-0000; 
Other - Residential Damb

Not for publication

P-37-017504
OHP PRN - 2002-0013-0000; 
Other - Unknown

Not for publication

P-37-020166

OHP PRN - 2050-0004-0000; 
Other - 1735 J Ave; 
Resource Name - George Beermaker House; 
Resource Name - George Beermaker House

Building Historic Unknown HP02 (Single family property) Not for publication

P-37-020167
OHP PRN - 2050-0005-0000; 
Other - The Depot; 
Other - California Southern/Santa Fe Terminus Depot

Subsumes 37-
028795

Not for publication

P-37-023991
Other - 21 16TH  STREET; 
Resource Name - D.V. Brown Rental; 
Resource Name - D.V. Brown Rental

Subsumes 37-
021442

Building Historic Unknown HP02 (Single family property) Not for publication

P-37-024739 CA-SDI-016385

Other - CRM Tech 878-2H; 
Other - Burlington Northern Santa Fe (BNSF, formerly Atchinson, Topeka and 
Santa Fe) Railway; 
Other - SVDT-Railroad; 
Other - Atchinson, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway (AT&SF); 
Other - Santa Fe Surf Line; 
Other - San Diego Northern Railway

Structure, Site Historic Survey
AH07 (Roads/trails/railroad grades) - railroad grade; HP19 
(Bridge) - railroad bridge; HP37 (Highway/trail) - railroad

Not for publication

P-37-024741
Other - CRM Tech 878-4H; 
Other - BNSF Bridge over Seventh Street Channel

Structure Historic HP19 (Bridge) - railroad bridge Not for publication

P-37-025680

San Diego and 
Arizona Railway; 
Union Pacific 
Railroad

Resource Name - San Diego and Arizona Railway; 
Other - Imperial Highway Railroad Crossing; 
Other - Evan Hews Highway Railroad Crossing; 
Other - Silsbee Road Railroad Crossing; 
Other - San Diego and Arizona Eastern Railway Tracks and Depot; 
Other - SD&AE; 
Resource Name - Union Pacific Railroad

Structure Historic Survey
AH07 (Roads/trails/railroad grades); HP11 (Engineering 
structure); HP17 (Railroad depot)

Not for publication

P-37-026582

Other - WSCSW Salt Ponds and Levees/Western Salt Works District; 
Other - Western Company Salt Works Hisotric District, Pond 20A; 
Other - Salt Ponds and Levees; 
Resource Name - Western Salt Company Salt Works; 
Resource Name - Western Salt Company Salt Works

District Historic Survey

HP04 (Ancillary building); HP08 (Industrial building); HP11 
(Engineering structure) - industrial machinery; HP21 (Dam) - 
levees; HP22 (Lake/river/reservoir) - salt ponds; HP23 (Ship) - 
floating dredge

Not for publication

P-37-027468 Other - Adele Whelan Schurch House Not for publication
P-37-028268 Other - Building 82 Building Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication
P-37-028269 Other - Building 83 Building Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication
P-37-028270 Other - Building 84 Building Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication
P-37-028285 Other - Building 127 Building Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication
P-37-028290 Other - Buildings 192, 193, 196, and 198 Building Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication
P-37-028295 Other - Buildings 279 and 280 Building Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication
P-37-028296 Other - Building 307 Building Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication
P-37-028297 Other - Building 309 Building Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication

P-37-028298 Other - Building 341, Dry Dock Number 1, and 25-Ton Crane Structure, Object Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication

P-37-028299 Other - Facilities 351, 353, 354, 355, 356, and 358 Structure Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication
P-37-028300 Other - Facility 359 Structure Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication
P-37-028303 Other - Building 453 Building Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication
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P-37-028304 Other - Building 454 Building Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication
P-37-028305 Other - Building 467 Building Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication
P-37-028306 Other - Building 469 Building Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication
P-37-028307 Other - Building 548 Building Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication
P-37-028310 Other - Quaywall E3-6 and Quaywall E7-G14 Structure Historic Survey HP34 (Military property) Not for publication

P-37-028795 Other - 900 West 23rd Street.- Santa Fe Terminus Depot
Is subsumed by 
37-020167

Not for publication

P-37-030637 CA-SDI-019463 Other - Temp805S-1 Not for publication
P-37-033169 CA-SDI-020876 Other - SSM-SB-P-001 Other Prehistoric Survey AP16 (Other) - groundstone fragments Not for publication

P-37-035946
Other - AT&T Mobility LLC SD0318/32md St Naval Station; 
Other - The Bay Theatre

Building Historic Survey HP06 (1-3 story commercial building) Not for publication

P-37-037640
Other - Sweetwater-I-1; 
IC Informal - RNID-4094

Other Prehistoric Survey AP16 (Other) - Faunal, groundstone, lifthic flakes, metate Not for publication

P-37-037658

Other - Buildings 63-70/Supply Centers/Surplus Issue Warehouse/General 
Warehouse - Bulk; 
Resource Name - Temporary Storehouse; 
Resource Name - Temporary Storehouse

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037660
Other - Building 93 / Admin Office (NAVSTA) / Gen. Warehouse (NAVSTA); 
Resource Name - Cylinder Storage Building; 
Resource Name - Cylinder Storage Building

Building Historic HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037664
Other - Building 129 / PWC - Driver Testing; 
Resource Name - Lumber and Misc. Storage; 
Resource Name - Lumber and Misc. Storage

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037665
Other - Building 132 / Auto Maintenance Facility; 
Resource Name - Lumber and Misc. Storage; 
Resource Name - Lumber and Misc. Storage

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037666
Resource Name - District Publication and Printing Office; 
Resource Name - District Publication and Printing Office

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037667 Other - Building 164 / Boathouse Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted
P-37-037668 Other - Building 166 / Applied Instruction Bldg (FTC) Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037669

Other - Building 167 / Applied Instruction Bldg (FLETRACEN) / Academic 
Instruction Bldg (FLETRACEN); 
Resource Name - Fire Fighting School Administration Building; 
Resource Name - Fire Fighting School Administration Building

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037670
Other - Building 169 / Operational Trainer (FLETRACEN); 
Resource Name - Carrier Compartment Structure; 
Resource Name - Carrier Compartment Structure

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037671
Other - Building 170 / Operational Training Fac (FLETRACEN); 
Resource Name - Fire Fighting School Simulated Ship Structure; 
Resource Name - Fire Fighting School Simulated Ship Structure

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037672
Other - Building 173 / SIMA; 
Resource Name - Industrial Repair Facility Foundary; 
Resource Name - Industrial Repair Facility Foundary

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037674
Other - Building 199 / PWC Ships / Spare Storage; 
Resource Name - Storage / Diving Gear; 
Resource Name - Storage / Diving Gear

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037675 Other - Building 203 / PWC UA / VC House Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037676
Other - Building 204 / PWC UA / VC House; 
Resource Name - Bunker; 
Resource Name - Bunker

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037679
Other - Building 217 / FTC Applied Instruction / FTC Academic Instruction; 
Resource Name - Fire Fighting School Barracks and Mess Hall; 
Resource Name - Fire Fighting School Barracks and Mess Hall

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037681
Other - Building 228 / PWC - Riggers Shop; 
Resource Name - Preventative Maintenance; 
Resource Name - Preventative Maintenance

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037682
Other - Bldg 229 / PWC - Storage Admin; 
Resource Name - PW Storehouse and Mooring Yard; 
Resource Name - PW Storehouse and Mooring Yard

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037684
Other - Building 249 / 250 / General Warehouse (DRMO); 
Resource Name - Arch Rib Storage Buildings; 
Resource Name - Arch Rib Storage Buildings

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted
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P-37-037690
Other - Building 275 / Training Material / Storage (FLETRACEN); 
Resource Name - Ships Training Building; 
Resource Name - Ships Training Building

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037692
Other - Building 286 / PWC Utility Storage Shop; 
Resource Name - Speer Airport Hanger; 
Resource Name - Speer Airport Hanger

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037695
Other - Building 292 / Applied Instruction Bldg (COMNAVSURFPAC); 
Resource Name - Patternmaker Storage; 
Resource Name - Patternmaker Storage

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037696
Other - Building 293 / PWC Shop Storage; 
Resource Name - Concrete Batching Plant; 
Resource Name - Concrete Batching Plant

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037697
Other - BUILDING 294/NAVSHIPWPNSYSCENGST; 
Resource Name - Chemical Laboratory; 
Resource Name - Chemical Laboratory

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037698
Other - Building 297 / PWC Compressed Air and Heat Plant; 
Resource Name - Reserve Fleet Berthing Services for Piers 10-13; 
Resource Name - Reserve Fleet Berthing Services for Piers 10-13

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037699 Other - Building 308 / Shop Storage Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037702
Other - Building 398/ PWC Utilities; 
Resource Name - Motor Transport Offices; 
Resource Name - Motor Transport Offices

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037703
Other - Building 408 / Drydock Storage; 
Resource Name - Boat Repair; 
Resource Name - Boat Repair

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037704
Other - Building 439 / Waterfront Operations; 
Resource Name - Storage (NSC); 
Resource Name - Storage (NSC)

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-037706
Other - Building 3044 / Training Mock-up (FLETRACEN); 
Resource Name - Flight Deck; 
Resource Name - Flight Deck

Building Historic Other HP34 (Military property) Restricted

P-37-039036 CA-SDI-022933 IC Informal - RNID-4641
P-37-039387 CA-SDI-023058 IC Informal - RNID-4786
P-37-039388 IC Informal - RNID-4786
P-37-039519 CA-SDI-023093 IC Informal - RNID-4876
P-37-039520 IC Informal - RNID-4876
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316  G AV NATC ####
521 E 8TH ST NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR ST. MATTHEWS EPISCOPAL CHURCH 1887
521 E 8TH ST NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR ST MATTHEWS EPISCOPAL CHURCH 1887
Histori NATC ####
605 E 5TH ST NATC ####

900 W 23RD ST NATC #### 3
Appears eligible for NR or CR (survey 
evaluation)

CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN/SANTA 
FE DEPOT STATION & GENRAL OFFICE; CA. SOUTHERN RAILROAD 1023 CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN RAILROAD HISTORIC DISTRICT 1882 VICTORIAN RAILROAD DEPOT ECON/IND,EXP/STL,SOC

900 W 23RD ST NATC #### 3
Appears eligible for NR or CR (survey 
evaluation) STATION & GENRAL OFFICE; CA. SOUTHERN RAILROAD 1023 CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN RAILROAD HISTORIC DISTRICT 1882 VICTORIAN RAILROAD DEPOT ECON/IND,EXP/STL,SOC

900 W 23rd St NATC #### 3
Appears eligible for NR or CR (survey 
evaluation) STATION & GENRAL OFFICE; CA. SOUTHERN RAILROAD 1023 CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN RAILROAD HISTORIC DISTRICT 1882 VICTORIAN RAILROAD DEPOT ECON/IND,EXP/STL,SOC

900 W 23RD ST NATC #### 3
Appears eligible for NR or CR (survey 
evaluation) STATION & GENRAL OFFICE; CA. SOUTHERN RAILROAD 1023 CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN RAILROAD HISTORIC DISTRICT 1882 VICTORIAN RAILROAD DEPOT ECON/IND,EXP/STL,SOC

900 W 23RD ST NATC #### 3
Appears eligible for NR or CR (survey 
evaluation) STATION & GENRAL OFFICE; CA. SOUTHERN RAILROAD 1023 CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN RAILROAD HISTORIC DISTRICT 1882 VICTORIAN RAILROAD DEPOT ECON/IND,EXP/STL,SOC

900 W 23RD ST NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR 96000424 CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN RAILROAD HISTORIC DISTRICT
900 W 23RD ST NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR BOX CAR 96000424 CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN RAILROAD HISTORIC DISTRICT
900 W 23RD ST NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR BOX CAR 96000424 CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN RAILROAD HISTORIC DISTRICT

900 W 23RD ST NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR STATION & GENRAL OFFICE; CA. SOUTHERN RAILROAD 96000424 1023 CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN RAILROAD HISTORIC DISTRICT 1882 VICTORIAN RAILROAD DEPOT ECON/IND,EXP/STL,SOC

900 W 23RD ST NATC #### 3
Appears eligible for NR or CR (survey 
evaluation) STATION & GENRAL OFFICE; CA. SOUTHERN RAILROAD 1023 CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN RAILROAD HISTORIC DISTRICT 1882 VICTORIAN RAILROAD DEPOT ECON/IND,EXP/STL,SOC

906  A AV NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR BRICK ROW BRICK ROW DISTRICT 1887
906  A AV NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR BRICK ROW BRICK ROW DISTRICT 1887
910  A AV NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR BRICK ROW BRICK ROW DISTRICT 1887
912  A AV NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR BRICK ROW BRICK ROW DISTRICT 1887
916  A AV NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR BRICK ROW BRICK ROW DISTRICT 1887
922  A AV NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR BRICK ROW BRICK ROW DISTRICT 1887
926  A AV NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR BRICK ROW BRICK ROW DISTRICT 1887
928  A AV NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR BRICK ROW BRICK ROW DISTRICT 1887
930  C AV NATC ####
934  A AV NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR BRICK ROW BRICK ROW DISTRICT 1887
934  A AV NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR BRICK ROW BRICK ROW DISTRICT 1887
938  A AV NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR BRICK ROW BRICK ROW DISTRICT 1887
940  A AV NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR BRICK ROW BRICK ROW DISTRICT 1887
1518  MCKINLEY AV NATC ####
1540  HARDING AV NATC ####
1602  RACHAEL Av SD ####
1602  RACHAEL Av SD ####
1700 E 4TH ST NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR GRANGER HALL GRANGER HALL 1898
1700 E 4TH ST NATC #### 1 Listed NR or CR GRANGER HALL 1898

1735  J AV NATC #### 4
Appears eligible for NR or CR (other 
evaluation) GEORGE BEERMAKER HOUSE GEORGE BEERMAKER HOUSE 1886

VICTORIAN W/BARGEWOOD ON 
THE EAVES ARCHIT

2400 E 4TH ST NATC #### PARADISE VALLEY HOSPITAL HERITAGE HOUSE
2400 E 4TH ST NATC #### PARADISE VALLEY HOSPITAL HERITAGE HOUSE
2705  CHAFFEE ST NATC #### RESIDENCE
2753  LINCOLN CT NATC ####
2908 E 18TH ST NATC ####
2930  BAKER PL NATC #### RESIDENCE

3104  BONITA MESA 
RD BONITA #### 5S3

Appears individually eligible for local listing 
or designation (survey evaluation) 1880A VICTORIAN RURAL COMMUNITY DEV 1870

3410  VALLEY RD BONITA #### 4S2 RESIDENTIAL DAM 1888A RURAL COMMUNITY DEV 1870-1940

2701 E 8th ST.
NATIONAL 
CITY ####

260  WODEN ST SD #### BUILDING 70 - DEFENSE DISTRIBUTION DEPOT
260  WODEN ST SD #### BUILDING 69 - DEFENSE DISTRIBUTION DEPOT
260  WODEN ST SD #### BUILDING 68 - DEFENSE DISTRIBUTION DEPOT
260  WODEN ST SD #### BUILDING 65 - DEFENSE DISTRIBUTION DEPOT
260  WODEN ST SD #### BUILDING 65 - DEFENSE DISTRIBUTION DEPOT
260  WODEN ST SD #### BUILDING 64 - DEFENSE DISTRIBUTION DEPOT
260  WODEN ST SD #### BUILDING 63 - DEFENSE DISTRIBUTION DEPOT
HARBOR DR SD #### BLDG 258; US NAVY
HARBOR DR SD #### DRY DOCK 25 TON CRANE U.S. DESTROYER - NAVAL REPAIR BASE DISTRICT / U.S.
HARBOR DR SD #### DRY DOCK NUMBER 1 U.S. DESTROYER - NAVAL REPAIR BASE DISTRICT / U.S.

HARBOR DR SD #### DRY DOCK TOILET AND SHOWER FACILITY - BUILDING 84 U.S. DESTROYER - NAVAL REPAIR BASE DISTRICT / U.S.
HARBOR DR SD #### DRY-DOCK SUBSTATION - BUILDING 85 U.S. DESTROYER - NAVAL REPAIR BASE DISTRICT / U.S.
HARBOR DR SD #### PIER 12 NAVSTA SAN DIEGO
HARBOR DR SD #### PIER 9
HARBOR DR SD #### SIMA BLDG 7 - SAN DIEGO NAVAL STATION

HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. DESTROYER - NAVAL REPAIR BASE; SAN DIEGO; GRA U.S. DESTROYER - NAVAL REPAIR BASE DISTRICT / U.S.

HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. DESTROYER-NAVAL REPAIR BASE; SDI; GEN. STORE; U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT

HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BACHELOR OFFICERS QUARTERS - U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT

HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BACHELOR OFFICERS QUARTERS - U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BARRACKS - BUILDING 57 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BARRACKS - BUILDING 91 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
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HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BARRACKS; MESS HALL & GALLEY U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BUILDING 135 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BUILDING 148 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BUILDING 206 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BUILDING 224 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BUILDING 287 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BUILDING 3123 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BUILDING 3137 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BUILDING 3328 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BUILDING 3334 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BUILDING 3436 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BUILDING 384 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BUILDING 45 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BUILDING 52 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - BUILDING 569 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - DISPENSARY - BUILDING 74 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - FLEET SCHOOL - BUILDING 55 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - FLEET SCHOOL - BUILDING 76 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT

HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - GENERATOR BUILDING NO. 1 - BU U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - INSTRUCTION BUILDING - BUILDI U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - INSTRUCTION BUILDING - BUILDI U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - INSTRUCTION BUILDING F-2 - BL U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT

HARBOR DR SD ####
U.S. NAVAL STATION - LANDING FORCE EQUIPMENT 
DEPOT U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT

HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - LAUNDRY - BUILDING 128 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT

HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - MARINE BARRACKS & BRIG - BUIL U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT

HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - MESS HALL AND GALLEY - BUILDI U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT

HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - NAVY INSTRUCTION BLDG #4 - BL U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - SHOP AREA - BUILDING 61 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - SWIMMING POOL - BUILDING 153 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION - THEATER - BUILDING 71 U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT
HARBOR DR SD #### U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT U.S. NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO HISTORIC DISTRICT

21  16TH St SD #### 3
Appears eligible for NR or CR (survey 
evaluation) CAMPBELL-TEZENOR HOUSE 1887

EASTLAKE/QUEEN ANNE 
COTTAGE ARCHIT

900 WEST 23RD 
STREET

NATIONAL 
CITY ####

STATION & GENERAL OFFICE, 
CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN 
RAILROAD NATIONAL CITY DEPOT TRANSCONTINENTAL RAILROAD 1882

ARCHITECTURE; ART & 
LEISURE; 
ECONOMIC/INDUSTRIAL; 
EXPLORATION/SETTLEM
ENT; GOVERNMENT; 
MILITARY; 
SOCIAL/EDUCATION

1548 HIGHLAND 
AVENUE

NATIONAL 
CITY #### 6Y

Determined ineligible for NR by consensus 
through Section 106 process – Not 
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California Historical Resource Status Codes 

1 Properties listed in the National Register (NR) or the California Register (CR)  
1D Contributor to a district or multiple resource property listed in NR by the Keeper. Listed in the CR. 
1S Individual property listed in NR by the Keeper. Listed in the CR.

 1CD Listed in the CR as a contributor to a district or multiple resource property by the SHRC 
1CS Listed in the CR as individual property by the SHRC.

  1CL Automatically listed in the California Register – Includes State Historical Landmarks 770 and above and Points of Historical 
Interest nominated after December 1997 and recommended for listing by the SHRC. 

2 Properties determined eligible for listing in the National Register (NR) or the California Register (CR) 
2B Determined eligible for NR as an individual property and as a contributor to an eligible district in a federal regulatory process. 

Listed in the CR.
 2D Contributor to a district determined eligible for NR by the Keeper. Listed in the CR. 

  2D2 Contributor to a district determined eligible for NR by consensus through Section 106 process. Listed in the CR. 
2D3 Contributor to a district determined eligible for NR by Part I Tax Certification. Listed in the CR.

 2D4 Contributor to a district determined eligible for NR pursuant to Section 106 without review by SHPO. Listed in the CR. 
2S Individual property determined eligible for NR by the Keeper. Listed in the CR.

 2S2 Individual property determined eligible for NR by a consensus through Section 106 process. Listed in the CR. 
2S3 Individual property determined eligible for NR by Part I Tax Certification. Listed in the CR.

 2S4 Individual property determined eligible for NR pursuant to Section 106 without review by SHPO. Listed in the CR. 

2CB Determined eligible for CR as an individual property and as a contributor to an eligible district by the SHRC. 
  2CD Contributor to a district determined eligible for listing in the CR by the SHRC. 

2CS Individual property determined eligible for listing in the CR by the SHRC. 

3 Appears eligible for National Register (NR) or California Register (CR) through Survey Evaluation 
  3B Appears eligible for NR both individually and as a contributor to a NR eligible district through survey evaluation.    
  3D Appears eligible for NR as a contributor to a NR eligible district through survey evaluation. 
  3S Appears eligible for NR as an individual property through survey evaluation.  

3CB Appears eligible for CR both individually and as a contributor to a CR eligible district through a survey evaluation. 
  3CD Appears eligible for CR as a contributor to a CR eligible district through a survey evaluation. 
  3CS Appears eligible for CR as an individual property through survey evaluation. 

4 Appears eligible for National Register (NR) or California Register (CR) through other evaluation 
4CM Master List - State Owned Properties – PRC §5024. 

5 Properties Recognized as Historically Significant by Local Government  
5D1 Contributor to a district that is listed or designated locally.

   5D2 Contributor to a district that is eligible for local listing or designation.
   5D3 Appears to be a contributor to a district that appears eligible for local listing or designation through survey evaluation.

 5S1 Individual property that is listed or designated locally.
   5S2 Individual property that is eligible for local listing or designation.  
   5S3 Appears to be individually eligible for local listing or designation through survey evaluation.   

5B Locally significant both individually (listed, eligible, or appears eligible) and as a contributor to a district that is locally listed, 
designated, determined eligible or appears eligible through survey evaluation. 

6 Not Eligible for Listing or Designation as specified 
   6C Determined ineligible for or removed from California Register by SHRC. 
   6J Landmarks or Points of Interest found ineligible for designation by SHRC. 
   6L Determined ineligible for local listing or designation through local government review process; may warrant special consideration      

in local planning.
 6T Determined ineligible for NR through Part I Tax Certification process.
 6U Determined ineligible for NR pursuant to Section 106 without review by SHPO.
 6W Removed from NR by the Keeper.  
6X Determined ineligible for the NR by SHRC or Keeper.

 6Y Determined ineligible for NR by consensus through Section 106 process – Not evaluated for CR or Local Listing. 
   6Z Found ineligible for NR, CR or Local designation through survey evaluation. 

7 Not Evaluated for National Register (NR) or California Register (CR) or Needs Revaluation  
7J Received by OHP for evaluation or action but not yet evaluated. 

   7K Resubmitted to OHP for action but not reevaluated. 
7L State Historical Landmarks 1-769 and Points of Historical Interest designated prior to January 1998 – Needs to be reevaluated 

using current standards. 
   7M Submitted to OHP but not evaluated - referred to NPS. 

7N Needs to be reevaluated (Formerly NR Status Code 4) 
7N1 Needs to be reevaluated (Formerly NR SC4) – may become eligible for NR w/restoration or when meets other specific conditions.

 7R Identified in Reconnaissance Level Survey: Not evaluated. 
   7W Submitted to OHP for action – withdrawn. 
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